
Minstry of Culture 

Tai , 35 yrdyTS , T f¢ri-110001 
TT 91-11-23386626-28, R: +91-11-23382428 

-: secretary@sahtya-akademi.gov.in 
aanz : http://www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in 

Sahitya Akademi 
(National Academy of Letters) 

Rabindra Bhavan, 35 Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi-110001 
Phone: +91-11-23386626-28, Fax : +91-11-23382428 

E-mail secretary@sahitya-akademi.gov.in 
Website: http://www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in 

SA.37/Children Corner/2022-23/20+73 15 February, 2023 

Tender Notice 
Subject: Conceptualization. Designing and Wood work for Children Corner 

Sahitya Akademi an autonomous organisation under Ministry of Culture, Govt. of 
India, requires the services of a professional agency having experience in designing/ 
furniture as per the literary aesthetics/similar other events etc. at National and International 
level. 

The Tender Fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit would be Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) shall be paid by a demand 
draft in favour of Secretary, Sahitya Akademi payable at New Delhi. 

In the event of any corrigendum, the same shall also be issued on website 

www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in of the Sahitya Akademi. 

The tender document, in a sealed cover, addressed to the Secretary, Sahitya Akademi, Rabindra Bhawan, 35, Ferozeshah Road, New delhi-110 001 may be submitted 
as per details given below: 

Date of Pre-Bid Conference 23 February, 2023 at 11.00 hrs at Sahitya 
Akademi's Conference Hall. 3rd Floor 

Last date for submission of Bid 07 March. 2023 upto 17.00 hrs 
Date of Opening of Technical Bids 10 March 2023 at 11.00 hrs. at Sahitya 

Akademi's Conference Hall, 3d Floor 
Date of Opening of Financial Bids 13 March. 2023 at 11.00 hrs. at Sahitya 

Akademi's Conference Hall, 3a Floor 

(Krishna|R Kimbahune) 
Deputy Secretady e (Admn.) 







Mustuy of Cultue 
(TE afsra TAA) 

Ta , 35 dE TM, { fkeI-I10001 

T:91-11-23386626-28, : +91-11-23382428 
-tr:secretary@sahitya-akademi.gov.in 
az http:/www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in A 

Sahitya Akademi 
(National Academy of Letters) 

Rabindra Bhavan, 35 Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi-110001 
Phone: +91-11-23386626-28, Fax: +91-11-23382428 

E-mail secretary@sahitya-akademi.gov.in 
Website http://www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in 

2 

Terms and Conditions & the Bidding Process 
1.The Bidder must submit Bids in two bid system i.e. Technical Bid and Financial Bid. 
Both the Technical Bid and Financial Bid will have to be submitted separately in two sealed 
cover super-scribed as Technical Bid" and "Financial Bid" with name, address with 
telephone or mobile number of the Tenderer should also be written legibly in all three 
sealed envelopes. Both the bid should be put in another sealed envelope super-scribed as 

"Bid for Children Corner" on top of the envelope. 

All the Bidders should submit the tender at Ecpp portal on or before 07 March 2023 
by 5:00 p.m. and submit the hard copy addressed to the Secretary. Sahitya Akademi, 
Rabindra Bhavan. 35. Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi - 110001. 

2. The Technical Bid must contain the following: 

)Profile of the Agency/Company 
Details of in -house Technical Manpower/Staff 

ATTACHED YES NO 
ATTACHED YES NO 

events ATTACHED YES NO 
(i) 

(ii) 

handled/executed 
(iv) Specify experience relating to organising Literary 

Track record/detail of similar 

ATTACHED YES NO 
Event 

(v)Undertaking that the tenderer has never been ATTACHED YES NO 
blacklisted by any Government of India 

Ministry/Department/ Authority/ Organization/ 
Agency etc. 

(vi) Certified financial statement for the last 3 years i.e. | ATTACHED YES NO 
2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22. 

(vii) Latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate /Copy of| ATTACHED YES NO 
ITR and PAN. 

(vii Tender Fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand ATTACHED |YES NO 
Only) by demand drafi payable in 1avour of 

Secretary, Sahitya Akademi, ND 
(ix) EMD of Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) in ATTACHED YES NO 

the form of demand draft payable in favour of 

Secretary, Sahitya Akademi, New Delhi. 
(x)GST Registration Certificate issued by the|ATTACHED YES NO 

compelent authority 
(xi) MSME certilicale for exemption of "Tender Fee & | ATTACHED YES NO 

EMD 
The total cost the work all-inclusive of taxes will not be more than 30 times of the 

EMD 



HIIE 3761Hit 
Mtuy of Cultuure 

Tot- , 35 ytdm , { fke-110001 
T 91-11-23386626-28, :+91-11-23382428 

-t: secretary@sahitya-akademi.gov.in 
unz http://www.sahitya-akademi.gov.in 

Sahitya Akademi 
(National Academy of Letters) 

Rabindra Bhavan, 35 Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi-110001 
Phone: +91-11-23386626-28, Fax: +91-11-23382428 

E-mail: secretary@8ahitya-akademi.gov.in 
Website http://www.sahltya-akademi.gov.in 

Submission of Tender: 

3.1 Tender should be submitted in two separate sealed covers super-scribed 
TECHNICAL BID and FINANCIAL BID. 

3.2 The Financial Bid must contain the following: 

() | Must contain the total cost of the project ATTACHED YES NO 

including all aspects. 
(1) The contractors should quote in figures as ATTACHED YES NO 

well as in words the rates and amount in the 

financial bid. 
(i1) The rates quoted in the financial bid shall be ATTACHED YES NO 

inclusive of all taxes, GST, levies etc. as 

applicable from tinme to time. 
(iv)| Nothing extra shall be payable over and above the tendered/accepted rate 

as per the Price Schedule mentioned in the Financial Bid. 
A pre-bid meeting to clarify any queries regarding the tender will be held at 
the Sahitya Akademi's Conference Hall on 3rd Floor on 23 February 2023 
at 11:00 am. 

3.3 

3.4 Any person interested in submitting bids may come for the pre bid 
conference. 

3.5 The Technical Bid will be opened on 10 March 2023 at 11:00 am. in the 
presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives in the Sahitya 
Akademi's Conference Hall at the 3rd Floor. 
The Committee shall assess the ability of the agencies to carry out the 
requisite quality work, profile and experience in the field. 
The Concept/Design of the Children Corner with layout, decoration plan 
etc. as indicated above must be submitted in 3D hard copy as well as in 
Pen Drive. PPT presentation may be given to Akademi by the bidder 

3.6 

3.7 

before final tender. 
The Technical Bid would be considered only of those bidders who fulfil the 
eligibility criteria and have submitted all the documents. 
The bids would be first evaluated technically as specified in the evaluation 

3.8 

3.9 

para. 
3.10 Financial Bid of only those bidders whose Technical Bid quality would be 

opened. 
The decision of the Secretary, Sahitya Akademi who is the Competent Authority in the Sahitya Akademi shall be tinal and abiding. 

3.11 

3.12 The Financial Bids will be opened on 13,03.2023. 
3.13 The Bids (Technical/Financial) shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of award of the tender 















{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }



